Data protection information in connection with your participation in the 8th Journal of Private International Law Conference

Hereinafter we will give you information about the collection and processing of your personal data in accordance with Article 13 of the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) in connection with your participation in the 8th Journal of Private International Law Conference 2019.

1. Responsible for the data collection is

The Chair of Private Law, Private International Law and Comparative Law

Postal address: Veterinaerstrasse 5, 80539 Munich, Germany

Phone: 0049 (0) 89 / 2180 – 3305 Email: info@jprivintl2019.de

2. You can reach out to our data protection officer via the following contact data:

The Data Protection Officer Dr. Rolf Gemmeke Postal address:
Ludwig Maximilians University Muncich

– Data Protection Officer –
Geschwister-Scholl-Platz 1
D-80539 Munich

Phone: 0049 (0) 89 / 2180 – 2414 Email: datenschutz@lmu.de

3. The purpose of the data collection is to handle the registration process for the 8th Journal of Private International Law Conference. For this purpose we save your data where necessary for the registration process and keep it for the purpose of your participation in the conference.

The legal basis for the collection and processing of data is Article 6 Section 1 Clause 1 lit. b) of the GDPR.

4. For the purpose of carrying out the registration process your personal data will be shared with the employees of the Chair of Private Law, Private International Law and Comparative Law (Institute for Private International Law, Ludwig Maximilians University Munich).

Any further distribution of your personal data will not be undertaken by us. Your data will be treated strictly confidentially and for the above stated purposes only.

- 5. As far as your personal data will be electronically processed and saved, the technical functioning of the data processing systems will be carried out by state-run computer centers.
- 6. We will save your personal data subject to contrary statutory provisions until 31 December 2019 at the latest. Your data will be deleted as soon as it is not needed any longer for the purpose of the registration and participation in the conference subject to any archiving obligation.

- 7. Furthermore we would like to inform you about your rights in accordance with the GDPR:
- You have the right to get disclosure of your saved personal data (Article 15 GDPR).
- Should there be processed any wrong personal data, then you have the right to demand correction (Article 16 GDPR).
- If the legal requirements are met, you can demand deletion or limitation of the processing of your data and/or file an objection against the processing (Article 17, 18, 21 GDPR).
- You can file complaints at any time with the Bavarian State Data Protection Commissioner to whom you can reach out via the following contact data: The Bavarian State Data Protection Commissioner

Postal address: Wagmuellerstrasse 18, 80538 Munich

Phone: 0049 (0) 89 212672-0

Email: poststelle@datenschutz-bayern.de
Internet: http://www.datenschutz-bayern.de/

Should you make use of any of the above stated rights, the department will check if the legal requirements are met.

We need your data to make your participation in the 8th Journal of Private International Law Conference possible. We cannot process your registration if you do not disclose the required data to us.

Once you consent to the processing and saving of data, you can revoke your consent any time. The revocation of your consent does not affect the lawfulness of the data collection before your revocation. Should you demand the deletion of your personal data during the registration process, then we will consider this as a withdrawal from the registration and participation in the Conference.